Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Articles of Conversion
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
		ame Execution Date
SONOMETRIC HEALTH, LLC 08/18/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: SONO	SONOMETRIC HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address: 21919	21919 30th Drive SE	
City: Bothell		
	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98021-	98021-3904	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type		Number
Application Number: 10407		682
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:(214)855-8200Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:214-855-8000		
Email: rhester@fulbright.com Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.		
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue		
Address Line 4: Da	ss Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rosemary Hester
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sonometricnamechg#page1.tif source=Sonometricnamechg#page2.tif		

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF SONOMETRIC HEALTH, LLC

5061107-0160 211/02

These ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF SONOMETRIC HEALTH, "LLC", are executed for the purpose of converting LLC into a corporation named Sonometric Health, Inc.

For such purposes, the undersigned; Dr. Helmuth Fritz, Terry Fritz, Ed Fila, Dr. Regina Drueding, and Troy Eden, constituting all of the members of LLC do hereby represent and agree as follows:

- 1. Sonometric Health, LLC, a Utah limited liability company was created on February 1, 2002 by filing Articles of Organization with the Utah Department of Commerce. LLC remains a Utah limited liability company not having changed jurisdictions.
- The name of the LLC is Sonometric Health, LLC. It's name has not been 2. changed since the filing of its Articles of Organization.
- 3. The name of the company into which Sonometric Health, LLC is to be converted is Sonometric Health, Inc. which, upon the filing of its Articles of Incorporation shall become a Utah corporation.
- The effective date of the conversion of LLC to Sonometric Health, Inc. a Utah 4. corporation, shall be the date of the filing of the Articles of Incorporation of Sonometric Health, Inc. with the Utah Department of Commerce.
- 5. The undersigned members of LLC have approved and do hereby approve the Articles of Incorporation of Sonometric Health, Inc. which shall be filed herewith, Bylaws of Sonometric Health, Inc., a statement of Initial Corporate Action taken by Incorporators, Directors and Shareholders of Sonometric Health, Inc. and an Assignment of Assets of Sonometric Health, LLC to Sonometric Health, Inc. which instruments together with any further instruments as may be appropriate shall consumate the conversion of the subject LLC to a corporation owned by the undersigned members of LLC.

The foregoing Articles of Conversion of Sonometric Health, LLC are hereby approved by all of the members of LLC and shall be effective upon the filing thereof with the Utah Department of Commerce.

8/18/03

PATENT REEL: 015185 FRAME: 0653 Oct 20 03 11:58a Jent By: HP GIL LAE;

a •

.

Terry Fritz, Member

Ed Fila, Member

U alle mas

Dr. Regina Drueding, Member

Aug 19 03 11:07a

p.5

bon Troy Eden, Member

PATENT REEL: 015185 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 09/27/2004